

3 weeks for the price of 2 at Sandhills Court Care Home

Terms and conditions:

- This offer is available only at **Sandhills Court Care Home** and only in respect of designated rooms at the care home.
- This offer applies to both short and permanent stays, for self-funding residents only.
- This offer entitles the individual to a free week when they book and stay a minimum of three weeks (21 days). Both new and previous residents who book and stay during the promotional period are eligible to take part in this offer. At the end of the third week, the standard weekly fee will apply.
- This offer is available to individuals who quote the promotional code 'Seasonal Saver', book their stay before 2 October 2025, and start their stay before 2 October 2025. Only new or previous residents are eligible to take part in this offer. Residents who are already living at the care home on 10 July 2025 are not eligible.
- This offer can only be applied once per stay. After 21 days, no further discounts can be applied in relation to this offer.
- Prices for individuals will vary according to their care needs. Bupa reserves the right to change the
 individual's fee as appropriate. However, the offer will still be applicable to any changes in fee for the
 discount period stated.
- Individuals receiving local authority funding or contributions, or NHS Continuing Healthcare funding are excluded from the promotion, except for those in receipt of NHS Funded Nursing Care.
- Bookings are subject to availability and dependent upon care needs assessment. Bupa reserves the right to hold, void, cancel, suspend or amend the promotion where it becomes necessary to do so.
- This offer is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and no cash alternative is offered. This offer may
 not be used in conjunction with any other offers.
- Bupa Care Homes' Terms and Conditions of Residence apply. These promotional terms and conditions shall be governed by English law, and the parties submit to the jurisdiction of the English courts.